

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21038 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 21000 OF 2024

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Lopa Rajendra Bhatt ...Plaintiff
Versus
Kishor Chhabria & Ors ...Defendants

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.10.24
09:27:28 +0530

Mr Hrushi Narvekar, *i/b Suyash Khose, Siddharth Sutar & Ashwin
Hirulkar, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

Mr Manas Kotak, *with Vidhi Basrani, i/b Shardul Amarchand
Mangaldas & Co, for Defendant No. 2.*

Mr Nirav Parmar, *with Aryan Deshmukh, i/b IndusLaw, for Defendant
No. 3.*

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED: 23rd October 2024

PC:-

1. Mr Narvekar, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff submitted that Defendant No. 1 has been served but was today absent. He further seeks leave to file an Additional Affidavit in respect of the reference to the various dates on the material which he submits is defamatory.

2. Additional Affidavit is to be filed and served on or before 14th November 2024.

3. List the matter on 27th November 2024 for hearing on ad-interim relief.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)