

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21038 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 21000 OF 2024

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt ...Applicant

*IN THE MATTER BETWEEN*

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt ...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Kishor Chhabria & Ors ...Defendants

---

**Mr Abhishek S Nandimath, with Suyash Khose & Siddharth Sutaria, for  
the Applicant/Plaintiff.**

---

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.02.05  
10:20:21 +0530

---

**CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J**  
**DATED: 4TH FEBRUARY 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant seeks an extension to the order passed on 23rd October 2024 to file Additional Affidavit.

2. At his request, the time is extended upto and including 11th February 2025.
  
3. List the Interim Application for hearing on 7th March 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)