

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21038 OF 2024

In

SUITS 107 OF 2025

Lopa Rajendra BhattPETITIONER

V/S

Kishor ChhabriaRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Aher i/b. Suyash Nitin Khose for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)