

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [LODG.] NO. 21038 OF 2024
IN
SUIT [ST.] NO. 21000 OF 2024**

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt *....Applicant*

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt *....Plaintiff*

: Versus :

Kishor Chhabria and Ors. *....Respondents*

Mr. Siddharth N. Sutaria with Mr. Abhijit Aher and Mr. Suyash N. Khose, for the Plaintiff-Applicant.

Mr. Harit Lalkhani with Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee ilb. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas Co. for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Aditya Trivedi ilb. Induslaw for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C :

1) By way of last chance, hearing of the Interim Application is deferred till **18 September 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]