



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21038 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.107 OF 2025

Lopa Ranjendra Bhatt

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Kishor Chhabria and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar *i/b. Mr. Suyash N. Khose, Mr. Siddharth N. Sutaria, Mr. Ashwin Hirulkar and Mr. Abhijit Aher for the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

Mr. Harit Lakhani *with Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. M/s. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas and Co. Defendant No.2.*

Mr. Aditya Trivedi *i/b. M/s. Induslaw for Defendant No.3.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 18 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff desires to file additional affidavit to bring on record subsequent events and also an application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
- 2) List the Interim Application for further consideration on **4 November 2025**.
- 3) Issue court notice to Defendant No.1 in Interim Application, returnable on 4 November 2025.

4) Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]