

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21038 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Applicant  
**IN THE MATTER OF:**  
Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Kishor Chhabria and Ors. .. Defendants

- .....
- Mr. Siddharth Sutaria, Advocate i/by Mr. Suyash Khose for Applicant.
  - Mr. Harit Lakhani a/w. Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee, Advocates i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Defendant No.2.
  - Mr. Aditya Trivedi, Advocate i/by Induslaw for Defendant No.3.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Sutaria, learned Advocate for Applicant; Mr. Lakhani, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2 and Mr. Trivedi, learned Advocate for Defendant No.3.
- 2.** Today Advocate on record for Applicant is in personal difficulty. Stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> November 2025.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay