

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

23. S/107/2025 ) None present for Plaintiff  
with connected matters )  
) Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. M/s. Shardul  
) Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocate for  
) Defendant No. 2  
)  
) Ms. Vidhi Sharma i/b. M/s. Indus Law, Advocate  
) for Defendant No. 3  
)  
)  
) PC. : **No R & P.**  
)  
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 3 made a  
) statement that till date, they not received Writ of  
) Summons. Statement is accepted.  
)  
) Plaintiff to remove office objections on **Interim**  
) **Application (L) No. 21038 of 2024** and get the  
) same registered and/or numbered within **two**  
) **weeks**, failing Interim Application to stand  
) rejected for non-compliance of office objections  
) under O.S.Rule 986.  
)  
) Adjourned to 14.01.2026.

Date : 13.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master