

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21038 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Plaintiff

Versus

Kishor Chhabria & Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Abhijit G. Aher a/w Mr. Siddharth Sutaria i/by Mr. Suyash Khose, Advocates for Applicant
- Mr. Rishabh Jaisani a/w Ms. Ameer Rana, Mr. Harit Lakhani & Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/by M/s. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocates for Defendant No. 2
- Mr. Aditya Trivedi i/by M/s. Induslaw for Defendant No. 3

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Ad-interim order is passed on 07.08.2025 in the present Application. Advocate for Plaintiff informs the Court that there is further dereliction by Defendant No. 1 even thereafter. If that is the case, Plaintiff shall adopt the steps available to him in law.
3. Stand over to **14th January, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.20
10:55:01 +0530