

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7322 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.107 OF 2025**

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Applicant

**In the matter between:-**

Lopa Rajendra Bhatt .. Plaintiff

**Versus**

Kishor Chhabria & Ors. .. Defendants

---

**Mr. Abhijit G. Aher i/b Suyash Khose**, Advocates for the Applicant.

**Mr. Harit Lakhani a/w Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas**, Advocates for Defendant No.2.

---

**CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 30, 2026**

**P. C.**

**1.** The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff requests for some time as the advocate on record is not available today.

**2.** Acceding to his request, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**